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The 75th session of the "Science and Art Assembly" 

On October 4, 2022, the 75th session of the traditional "Science and Art 

Assembly" was held at Khazar University. Opening the session, professor, 

academician Hamlet Isakhanlı, the founder of university, the chairman of the 

board of directors and trustees, provided extensive information about the 

speaker Roald Sagdeev, the academician of the Russian Academy of Sciences and 

the US National Academy of Sciences. Then H. Isakhanli gave the floor to 

academician R. Sagdeev. Academician R. Sagdeev delivered an extensive lecture 

on "Eternal conflict - science for war or science for peace?" (in Russian). After the 

lecture, he answered many questions of the participants. 

Gudrat Isakov (Physics Institute of ANAS), Sura Abdanova (Khazar University, 

"Dunya" School), Solmaz Tohidi, Sahin Mustafayev (Institute of Oriental Studies of 

ANAS), Ismikhan Yusifov (Baku State University), Niyazi Mursagulov, Nazim 

Mammadov (Physics Institute of ANAS) spoke on the lecture. 

At the end of the meeting, Hamlet Isakhanli expressed his deep gratitude to 

academician R. Sagdeev and the participants. 

Memory photos were taken. 

 
“Elm və Sənət Məclisi”nin 75-ci məşğələsi 

2022-ci il oktyabrın 4-də Xəzər Universitetində ənənəvi “Elm və Sənət Məclisi”nin 75-ci 

məşğələsi keçirildi. Məşğələni giriş sözü ilə universitetin təsisçisi, Direktorlar və Qəyyumlar 

Şurasının sədri professor, akademik Hamlet İsaxanlı açaraq, məruzəçi - Rusiya Elmlər 

Akademiyası və ABŞ Milli Eımlər Akademiyasının akademiki Roald Saqdeyev`in həyat və 

yaradıcılığı haqqında geniş məlumat verdi. Sonra H.İsaxanlı məruzə üçün sözü akademik 

R.Saqdeyev`ə verdi. 

Akademik R.Saqdeyev “Əbədi münaqişə - elm müharibə üçün, yaxud elm sülh üçün?!” 

mövzusunda geniş məruzə ilə (rus dilində) çıxış etdi. Məruzədən sonra iştitakçıların çoxsaylı 

suallarını cavablandırdı. 

Məruzə ətrafında Qüdrət İsakov (AMEA-nın Fizika İnstitutu), Sura Abdanova (Xəzər Universiteti, 

“Dünya” Məktəbi), Solmaz Tohidi, Şahin Mustafayev (AMEA-nın Şərqşünaslıq İnstitutu), İsmixan 

Yusifov (Bakı Dövlət Universiteti), Niyazi Mursaqulov, Nazim Məmmədov (AMEA-nın Fizika 

İnstitutu) çıxış etdilər. 

Məclisin sonunda Hamlet İsaxanlı akademik R.Saqdeyev`ə və iştirakçılara dərin təşəkkürünü 

bildirdi. Xatirə şəkilləri çəkildi. 
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